COMPACT AND SEALED PACKAGE, EFFICIENT 400 W AC-DC POWER SUPPLY
HIGH VOLTAGE 277/347/480 VAC INPUTS
DDP400HV SERIES
DS_DDP400HV Series_Rev12, Oct 2020 www.enedopower.com Page 1
MAIN FEATURES
 Wide input voltage range (249-528 VAC)
 400 W rated power (420 W peak)
 Extremely high efficiency (93% typical)

DDP400HV SERIES
DS_DDP400HV Series_Rev12, Oct 2020 www.enedopower.com Page 2
MODEL CODING AND OUTPUT RATINGS
Model Grade and Output Power Output Nominal Voltage Package/Fan Options
         DDP400HV- 24 VDC: US24-
Sealed Conduction/Convection Cooling: SC          DDP400HV- 36 VDC: US36-
         DDP400HV- 48 VDC: US48-
DP400HV - US
24
36
48
- SC
Heat-sink can be ordered as an accessory using the code:
RHPS384PH-3
Mounting kit includes 4x screws (M4x8), 4x split washer and
a thermally conductive graphite sheet
Model Number
V1
[V]
I11
without
heatsink
[A]
I12
with
heatsink
[A]
V1³
Ripple
[mV]
V2
[V]
I21
without
heatsink
 [A]
I22
with
heatsink
[A]
V2³
Ripple
 [mV]
5VSB
[V]
I5VSB1
without
heatsink
[A]
I5VSB2
with
heatsink
[A]
5VSB³
Ripple
[mV]
DDP400HV-US24-SC 24 13.33 16.66 240 12 1 1 240 5 2 2 50
DDP400HV-US36-SC 36 8.88 11.11 360 12 1 1 240 5 2 2 50
DDP400HV-US48-SC 48 6.66 8.33 480 12 1 1 240 5 2 2 50
1 The combined output power of V1, V2 and 5 VSB without the optional heat-sink, must not exceed 400 W at 25 °C, 320 W at 50 °C, and 215W at 70 °C
ambient temperature (480 VAC). See de-rating curves below.
2 The combined output power of V1, V2 and 5 VSB with the optional heat-sink must not exceed 400 W up to 50 °C and 275 W at 70 °C ambient temperature
(480 VAC). See de-rating curves below.